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Public Trustee.-Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration. 

THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEw ZEALAND.-INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS oF · THE PUBLIC TRusT OFFICE AoT, 1908. 

P ARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the Month of November, 
1942:-
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Name of Decea11ed. 

Allen, Jessie Berta 
Ammunson, John 
Anderson, Helen Janet Anderson 
Anderson, Isabella 
Anderson, William Wallace 
Anderson, Annie 
Anquetil, Francis Philip Louis .. 
Anstis, Elizabeth 
Armstrong, Hubert Thomas 
Arscott, Mary Jane 
Ashcroft, Hiram 
Austin, James 
Babington, Clarice May 
Baddiley, John 
Baker, Kate 
Ballan, Mahalah 
Baucke, Frederick Augustus 
Beange, Keith Thomas 
Beauchamp, Arthur John 
Bernecker, Victoria Maud 
Bimler, Jane Pollock .. 
Boler, Alfred Storey 
Booker, Kenneth Basil 
Booker, Leonard Percy 
Borgfeldt, Sydney Watson 
Brown, Alfred 
Brown, Hannah 
Brown, Susan Jane 
Brown, William 
Brunsdon, Charles 
Buckingham, George 
Buckingham, Henry Wright 
Buckingham, l\fay Catherena 
Bullock, Louisa Florance 
Burbery, Alexander .. 
Burgess, Lionel Benjamin 
Burns, James 
Burrows, Pierre Finch 
Butchart, David James Wheeler 
Cameron, Elizabeth .. 
Carde, Anne 
Carnie, Williamina Catherine 
Chambers, Bessie 
Cherry, John 
Clist, Elizabeth Emma 
Coatsworth, Francis John Chas. 
Collier, Abel John 
Conboy, Edward 
Connolly, Brian Dignan 
Cook, Charles George .. 
Cooper, Dig by Charles Harrison 
Cornish, William John 
Courtenay, Albert George 
Craig, Charlotte 
Crockett, Mary Alice .. 
Crook, Frederick Henry 
Crow, Robert 
Crutch, Maude Lewrainia 
Dalton, William Arthur Bland .. 
Dominey, Clifford Solomon 
Downing, Charles Hamlet 
Dyson, Edna 
Egan, Eliza .. 
Ennis, Margaret Scott 
Espie, Mary Dundas .. 
Estcourt, Mary Jane .. 
Evans, Stanley Walter 
Evens, Hedley Victor 
Farrer, Isabella Cranston 
Faulkner, George Charles 
Foster, Virginia Victoria Lilian 
France, Hedley Muncaster 
Fraser, Donald 
Gainey, Leo .. 
Garland, Harold Lloyd De Forges 
Gibbs, Wilfrid Martin 
Glover, Arthur George 
Godfrey, Herbert Edward 
Gosling, Marion Catherine 
Gosnell, George Charles 
Goulding, Gertrude Eleanor 
Goulter, William Eustace 
Greaves, Joseph Edward 
Hands, Susannah Elizabeth May 
Hayes, Charlotte 
Henry, James Cromie 
Herrick, Sylvanus Arthur 

C 

Residence. 

Christchurch 
Eketahuna 
Methven 
Christchurch 
Umukuri 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Timaru 
Upper Hutt 
New Plymouth 
Wellington 
Hastings 
Tatuanui 
Christchurch 
Kanieri 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Hobson ville 
Featherston 
Tauhoa 
Wellington 
New Plymouth .. 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Westport 
Timaru 
Porirua 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Auckland 
Sumner 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Temuka 
New Plymouth 

Nelson 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Ohoka 
Invercargill 
Te Wharau 
Hamilton 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Kokiri 
Auckland 

Chri;tchurch 
Blenheim 
Auckland 
Hawera 
Palmerston North 
Gisborne 
Ashley 
Invercargill 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Gore 
Hamilton 
Wellington 

Auckiand 
Christchurch 
Fencourt 
Picton 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Papatoetoe 
Piopio .. 
Palmerston North 
Frankton 
Ipswich 
Auckland 
Westport 
Rotorua 
Opotiki 
Wellington 
Nelson 
Hamilton 
Lower Moutere .• 

Occupation. 

Married woman 
Labourer 
Widow 
Spinster 
Fruitgrower 
Married woman 
Retired Civil Bervant 
Widow 
Minister of the Crown 
Spinster 
Labourer 
Retired commercial traveller 
Married woman 
Cheese-factory employee 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired farmer 
Electrical engineer (airman) 
Commercial traveller 
Spinster 
Widow 
Farmer 
Warehouseman (soldier) 
Carpenter (airman) .. 
Clerk 
Railway stationmaster 
Widow 
Married woman 
Retired Civil servant 
Retired engine-driver 
Farmer 
Railway employee 
Married woman 
Widow 
Schoolmaster 
Civil servant (soldier) 
Carrier 
Master printer 
Soldier 
Widow 

Spi'i;_ster 

Ret~ed publican 
Widow 
Plumber (soldier) 
Labourer 
Retired accountant 
Waterside worker (soldier) 
Carpenter .. 
Salesman (soldier) 
Taxi-driver (airman) .. 
Engineer's apprentice 
Married woman 
Widow 
Labourer 
Retired telegraph engineer 
Married woman 
Bootmaker 
Motor mechanic 
Blacksmith 
Married woman 
Widow 
Housekeeper 
Spinster 
Widow 
Cartage contractor (soldier) 
Retired chemist 
Married woman 
Retired bookbinder 
Married woman 
Retired engineer 
Clerk (airman) 
Clerk 
Soldier 
Engineer 
Commercial traveller 
Railways employee ( airman) 
Married woman 
Retired printer 
Married woman 
Upholsterer 
Retired farmer 
Widow 

El;~tric wireman (soldier) 
Farmer 

Date 
of 

Death. 

3/3/42 
1/8/42 

30/10/42 
7/11/42 
8/10/42 

27/10/42 
20/9/42 
4/11/42 
8/11/42 

16/11/42 
29/10/42 
24/10/42 
18/8/42 
26/2/42 

21/10/42 
8/9/42 

17/10/42 
15/10/42 
19/10/42 
30/10/42 
11/10/42. 
21/10/42 

15f7/42 
2/9/42 

6/10/42 
19/10/42 
24/10/42 
5/11/42 
2/11/42 

30/10/42 
15/10/42 
23/10/42 

1/7/42 
7/11/42 

23/10/42 
26/10/42 

6/9/42 
1/11/42 

24/10/42 
27/10/42 
29/10/42 
31/10/42 
19/11/42 
20/10/42 
24/10/42 

10/8/42 
11/11/42 
29/10/42 
24/10/42 
10/11/42 

4/7/42 
16/10/42 
24/10/42 
4/2/1899 
26/10/42 
16/10/42 
11/11/42 
26/4/41 

28/10/42 
28/10/42 

7/7/42 
16/1/42 

11/11/42 
28/10/42 
6/11/42 

12/11/42 
4/7/42 

24/6/42 
3/11/42 

26/10/42 
5/11/42 

12/11/42 
12/6/42 

27/10/42 
8/11/42 
1/10/42 
18/9/42 

19-20/7/42 
28/1/42 

20/10/42 
21/10/42 
20/10/42 
8/10/42 

10/11/42 
20/10/42 
24/10/42 
15/11/42 

Remarks. 

I Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 


