Public Trustee.—Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration.

THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEW ZEALAND.—INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACT, 1908.

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the Public Trustee during the Month of November, 1942:—

To.	Name of Deceased.			Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remark
1 Allen, Jessie Berta				. Christchurch		Married woman	3/3/42	Testate.
2	Ammunson, John			Eketahuna	••	Labourer	1/8/42	Intestate
3	Anderson, Helen Janet Anders	son		Methven		Widow	30/10/42	Testate.
4	Anderson, Isabella	• •	• •	Christchurch	• •	Spinster	7/11/42	,,
6	Anderson, William Wallace	• •	• •	Umukuri	• •	Fruitgrower Married woman	8/10/42 $27/10/42$,,
7	Anderson, Annie Anquetil, Francis Philip Louis	••	• •	Dunedin Wellington	••	Married woman Retired Civil servant	20/9/42	Intestate
8	Anstis, Elizabeth			Tauranga	• •	Widow	4/11/42	Testate.
ا و				Christchurch		Minister of the Crown	8/11/42	,,
0	Arscott, Mary Jane			Timaru		Spinster	16/11/42	Intestate
1	Ashcroft, Hiram			Upper Hutt		Labourer	29/10/42	Testate.
2	Austin, James			New Plymouth		Retired commercial traveller	24/10/42	,,
3	Babington, Clarice May	• •	• •	Wellington	• •	Married woman	18/8/42	- ,,
1	Baddiley, John	• •	• •	Hastings	• •	Cheese-factory employee	26/2/42	Intestate
5	Baker, Kate Ballan, Mahalah	• •	••	Tatuanui Christchurch	• •	Married woman Widow	21/10/42 8/9/42	Testate. Intestate
7	Ballan, Mahalah Baucke, Frederick Augustus	• : :		Christchurch	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Widow Retired farmer	17/10/42	Testate.
3	Beange, Keith Thomas	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Auckland	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Electrical engineer (airman)	15/10/42	,,
í	Beauchamp, Arthur John			Wellington		Commercial traveller	19/10/42	,,
	Bernecker, Victoria Maud			Hobsonville		Spinster	30/10/42	Intestate
.	Bimler, Jane Pollock			Featherston		Widow	11/10/42	Testate.
;	Boler, Alfred Storey	• •		Tauhoa	• •	Farmer	21/10/42	,,
	Booker, Kenneth Basil	• •	• •	Wellington	• •	Warehouseman (soldier)	15//7/42	,,
	Booker, Leonard Percy	• •	• •	New Plymouth	• •	Carpenter (airman)	2/9/42	Integrate
	Borgfeldt, Sydney Watson Brown, Alfred	• •	• •	Christchurch Dunedin	• •	Clerk Railway stationmaster	6/10/42 $19/10/42$	Intestate.
	Brown, Alfred Brown, Hannah	• •	• •	Dunedin Westport	• • •	Railway stationmaster Widow	24/10/42	
1	Brown, Susan Jane	• •	• • •	Timaru		Married woman	5/11/42	"
	Brown, William	• •	• • •	Porirua		Retired Civil servant	2/11/42	"
	Brunsdon, Charles			Invercargill		Retired engine-driver	30/10/42	,,
	Buckingham, George			Auckland		Farmer	15/10/42	Intestate
	Buckingham, Henry Wright			Greymouth	• •	Railway employee	23/10/42	Testate.
	Buckingham, May Catherena		• •	Auckland	• •	Married woman	1/7/42	Intestate
		• •	• •	Sumner	• •	Widow	7/11/42	Testate.
l	Burbery, Alexander	• •	• •	Christchurch	• •	Schoolmaster	23/10/42	,,
	Burgess, Lionel Benjamin Burns, James	••	• •	Wellington Temuka	• •	Civil servant (soldier)	$\begin{bmatrix} 26/10/42 \\ 6/9/42 \end{bmatrix}$,,
l	Burns, James Burrows, Pierre Finch	••	• • •	New Plymouth	• • •	Master printer	1/11/42	,,
	Butchart, David James Wheel		• • •	,,	•	Soldier	24/10/42	,,
				Nelson		Widow	27/10/42	,,
	Carde, Anne			Wanganui		,,	29/10/42	,,
	Carnie, Williamina Catherine		• •	Christchurch	• •	Spinster	31/10/42	"
		• •	• •	Wellington	• •	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19/11/42	,,
	Cherry, John	• •	• •	Christehurch	• •	Retired publican	20/10/42	,,
ı	Clist, Elizabeth Emma	••	• • •	Ohoka	••	Widow Plumber (soldier)	$\begin{vmatrix} 24/10/42 \\ 10/8/42 \end{vmatrix}$	**
	Coatsworth, Francis John Cha Collier, Abel John		••	Invercargill Te Wharau	• •	Plumber (soldier) Labourer	11/11/42	Intestate
	Conboy, Edward	• •	• • •	Te Wharau Hamilton	• • •	Retired accountant	29/10/42	Testate.
1		••		Auckland		Waterside worker (soldier)	24/10/42	**
						Carpenter	10/11/42	Intestate
	Cooper, Digby Charles Harriso			Wellington		Salesman (soldier)	4/7/42	Testate.
1				Kokiri	• •	Taxi-driver (airman) Engineer's apprentice Married woman	16/10/42	. ,,,,
1	Courtenay, Albert George	• •	• •	Auckland	• •	Engineer's apprentice	24/10/42	Intestate
1	Craig, Charlotte	• •	• •	,,	• •		4/2/1899	Testate.
		• •	••	Christehureh	• •	Widow	$\begin{vmatrix} 26/10/42 \\ 16/10/42 \end{vmatrix}$	Intestate
ļ	Crook, Frederick Henry Crow, Robert	• •	• • •	Blenheim Auckland	• •	Retired telegraph engineer	11/11/42	Testate.
	Crutch, Maude Lewrainia	• •	• • •	Hawera	• • •	Married woman	26/4/41	Intestate
	Dalton, William Arthur Bland			Palmerston North	• • •	Bootmaker	28/10/42	Testate.
-	Dominey, Clifford Solomon		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Gisborne		Motor mechanic	28/10/42	,,
	Downing, Charles Hamlet	••		Ashley		Blacksmith	7/7/42	Intestate
	Dyson, Edna			Invercargill	• •	Married woman	16/1/42	.,,
	Egan, Eliza	••		Dunedin	• •	Widow	11/11/42	Testate.
1	Ennis, Margaret Scott	••	• •	Wellington	• •	Housekeeper	28/10/42	Intestate
1	Espie, Mary Dundas	• •	• •	Gore Hamilton	• •	Spinster Widow	$\begin{vmatrix} 6/11/42 \\ 12/11/42 \end{vmatrix}$	Testate. Intestate
1	Estcourt, Mary Jane	••	• •	Hamilton Wellington	• •	Widow Cartage contractor (soldier)	$\frac{12/11/42}{4/7/42}$	Testate.
1	Evans, Stanley Walter Evens, Hedley Victor	• •	• •	wenington	• •	Retired chemist	24/6/42	Intestate.
1	Farrer, Isabella Cranston	• •	• • •	Auckland	• •	Married woman	3/11/42	Testate.
	Faulkner, George Charles	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Christehurch		Retired bookbinder	26/10/42	,,
	Foster, Virginia Victoria Lilian	n		Fencourt	• •	Married woman	5/11/42	,,
	France, Hedley Muncaster			Picton		Retired engineer	12/11/42	,,
1	Fraser, Donald	••		Auckland	• •	Clerk (airman)	12/6/42	,,
,	Gainey, Leo	• •	• •	New Plymouth	• •	Clerk	27/10/42	Intestate
	Garland, Harold Lloyd De For		•	Papatoetoe	• •	Soldier	8/11/42	Testate.
	Gibbs, Wilfrid Martin	••	• •	Piopio Palmerston North	• •	Engineer Commercial traveller	1/10/42 $18/9/42$	Intestate
	Olomon Antlana Olar		• • •	Frankton	• •	Commercial traveller Railways employee (airman)	18/9/42	
	Glover, Arthur George				• •	Married woman	28/1/42	restate.
	Godfrey, Herbert Edward	• •		Inswich	• •			
	Godfrey, Herbert Edward Gosling, Marion Catherine Gosnell George Charles	• •		Ipswich Auckland		l as		
	Godfrey, Herbert Edward Gosling, Marion Catherine Gosnell George Charles	••		Auckland		Retired printer	20/10/42	,,
	Godfrey, Herbert Edward Gosling, Marion Catherine Gosnell, George Charles Goulding, Gertrude Eleanor		•••	Auckland Westport	• •	Retired printer Married woman	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c }\hline 20/10/42\\ 21/10/42\\ 20/10/42\\ \hline\end{array}$	
	Godfrey, Herbert Edward Gosling, Marion Catherine Gosnell, George Charles Goulding, Gertrude Eleanor Goulter, William Eustace	••		Auckland		Retired printer Married woman Upholsterer Retired farmer	$\begin{array}{c} 20/10/42 \\ 21/10/42 \\ 20/10/42 \\ 8/10/42 \end{array}$	"
	Godfrey, Herbert Edward Gosling, Marion Catherine Gosnell, George Charles Goulding, Gertrude Eleanor Goulter, William Eustace Greaves, Joseph Edward Hands, Susannah Elizabeth M	••	•••	Auckland Westport Rotorua Opotiki Wellington		Retired printer Married woman Upholsterer Retired farmer Widow	$\begin{array}{c} 20/10/42 \\ 21/10/42 \\ 20/10/42 \\ 8/10/42 \\ 10/11/42 \end{array}$,,
	Godfrey, Herbert Edward Gosling, Marion Catherine Gosnell, George Charles Goulding, Gertrude Eleanor Goulter, William Eustace Greaves, Joseph Edward Hands, Susannah Elizabeth M	••	••	Auckland Westport Rotorua Opotiki	••	Retired printer Married woman Upholsterer Retired farmer	$\begin{array}{c} 20/10/42 \\ 21/10/42 \\ 20/10/42 \\ 8/10/42 \end{array}$	", Intestate